ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-18-01 C Lesco, Inc. 3-19-01	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Lesco Technologies LIC  Internal  Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 15885 Sprague Road  City: Strongsville State: Ohio Zip44136  Individual(s) citizenship  Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛄 No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment	Corporation-State			
Security Agreement Correct Assignment Other 1,983,075 and LASCO  Execution Date: March 8, 2001	Other Limited Liability Corporation  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional number(s) att	ached 📮 Yes 📆 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:      Susan L. Mizer	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
ARTER & HADDEN LLP Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue	8. Deposit account number:			
1100 Huntington Building	50-0902			
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>44115</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
( )	ignature 12 Date			
Total number of pages neruding cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:			

Ma I documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

06/20/2001 DBYRNE

01 FC:481

00000106 1938075

40.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0308** 

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-05-2001 101669190

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

Kirthagaran da

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
_		ARKS ONLY				
-		lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
		Conveyance Type				
	new	X Assignment License				
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date				
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year				
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other				
<u> </u> -	O					
ļ		lark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year				
	Name LESCO, INC.	03 08 2001				
	Formerly					
	Individual General Partnership I	imited Partnership x Corporation Association				
	Other					
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization     USA/Ohio					
Γ	Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
	Name Lesco Technologies, LLC					
	Name Lesco recinctogres, and					
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	O					
	Composed of					
	Address (line 1) 15885 Sprague Road					
1	Address w					
	Address (line 2)					
1	Address (line 3) Strongsville	Ohio/USA 44136				
	Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
	x Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
	Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n USA/Nevada				
\50 <b>0</b>	01 DBYRNE 00000151 1915665 FOR O	FFICE USE ONLY				
481	40.00 OP/					
L		proximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an				

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 6651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	presentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receivir	ng Party only.	
Name [				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 216-69	96-3248	
Name	Alan J. Ross			
Address (line 1)	ARTER & HADDEN LLP			
Address (line 2)	1100 Huntington Building			
Address (line 3)	925 Euclid Avenue			
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, Ohio 44115			
I ages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	tached conveyance docume	nt #	
Enter either the	pplication Number(s) or Registrat  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number(s)	• • •		
			,402 1,986,533	
		2,081,918 1,975	,751 1,983,075	
		2,113,129 1,989	,474 1,989,473	
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of p	properties involved. #	20	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	515.00	
Method of		Deposit Account		
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 50-0903				
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	es X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Alan J.	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	
Hame	i i Graon orgining		Date Orginea	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	IRADEMARKS ONLY	IRADEMARK			
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name					
Formerly _					
Individua	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association			
Other					
Citizensh	hip State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Fenter Additional	Party Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attac	hed			
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)		7in Code			
	City State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporat	Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate				
Other	docume	ent from the Assignment.)			
Citizens	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration N	Number(s)			
	1,989,470 1,543,	159			
	1,938,082 1,487.	270			
	1,989,487 1,510.	349			
	2,088,494 1,415,	551			
	1,902,916				
	1,818,653				
	2,083,528				

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lesco, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having its principal place of business at 15885 Sprague Road, Strongsville, Ohio 44136, ("Assignor"), attained an ownership interest in certain trademarks ("Trademarks") as identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference;

WHEREAS, Lesco Technologies, LLC a Nevada limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 15885 Sprague Road, Strongsville, Ohio 44136 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademarks owned by Assignor; and

WHEREAS Assignor has agreed to assign all its right, title, and interest in the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with all causes of actions, claims, and demands or other rights for or arising from any infringement, including past infringements of the Trademarks contained in Schedule A of this Trademark Assignment.

Assignor will, at any time and from time to time, upon request of Assignee, do, execute, acknowledge, and deliver all such further acts and deeds, assignments, instruments of transfer or conveyance, registrations for assignments, powers of attorney and assurances as may be required for the assigning, assuring and confirming to Assignee, or to its successors and assigns, or for aiding and assisting in collecting and reducing to possession, any or all of the Trademarks intended to be assigned under this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment will be binding upon the successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives of Assignor.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0312

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 2001.	this Trademark Assignment is executed on this $8 \text{ day of}$
	By: Print Name: Patricia W. Pribisko Print Title: Vice President, General Coursel and Corporate Secretary
STATE OF Chio  COUNTY OF Cuyahoga )	) ) SS
Patricia W. Pribisko , Wice individual who executed the forego	2001, before me personally came the above-named personally. Generally of Lesco, Inc. to me personally known as the sing Trademark Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he will for the purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL)	Notary Public Shela a. monitz
565710 41158/93338	SHEILA A. MORITZ  Notary Public - State of Onlo (Recorded in Cuyahoga County)  My Commission Exp. 11-30-2005

565710 41158/93338

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0313** 

## SCHEDULE A

## **Trademarks**

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
LESCO SERVICE CENTER	74/540,912	06/22/94	1,915,665	8/29/95
LESCO STORES-ON- WHEELS	74/584,423	10/11/94	2,081,918	7/22/97
STORES-ON-WHEELS	75/023,683	11/22/95	2,113,129	11/11/97
LESCO	74/542,745	06/24/94	1,901,402	6/27/95
LESCO	74/542,746	06/24/94	1,975,751	5/28/96
LESCO	74/542,744	06/24/94	1,989,474	7/30/96
LESCO	74/542,743	06/24/94	1,986,533	7/16/96
LESCO	74/540,911	06/22/94	1,938,075	11/28/95
LESCO	74/542,742	06/24/94	1,989,473	7/30/96
LESCO	74/541,351	06/23/94	1,989,470	7/30/96
LESCO	74/542,312	06/24/94	1,938,082	11/28/95
LESCO	74/549,624	07/15/94	1,989,487	7/30/96
LESCO	74/542,741	06/24/94	2,088,494	8/19/97
LESCO	74/544,526	07/01/94	1,902,916	7/4/95
POLYPLUS	74/378,507	04/09/93	1,818,653	2/1/94
SYMPHONY	75/105,161	05/16/96	2,083,528	7/29/97
TRACKER	73/762,076	11/07/88	1,543,159	6/13/89
ELITE	73/607,853	07/03/86	1,487,270	5/10/88
EAGLE BLEND	73/593,078	04/14/86	1,510,349	10/25/88
PRE-M	73/588,739	03/18/86	1,415,551	11/4/86

565436 41158/92356

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/18/2001 REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0314